
BID NOTICES 
DEPARTME
NT/ 
INSITUTION 

BID NUMBER / CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, 
TIME AND VENUE 

 
EASTERN 
CAPE 
DEVELOPM
ENT TRUST ( 
IDT)   

IDTEC/82/CON-GB-
PANEL/2024/25 

The Appointment of Panel for CIDB Grade 
4GB,5GB,6GB,7GB, 8GB and 9GB Contractors for 
the Construction of New Facilities, Upgrade, 
maintenance and the Refurbishment of Buildings and 
Facilities On Behalf of the IDT Various Client 
Departments When Required on a Basis from the date 
of award for a period of 36 Months in the Eastern 
Cape Region. 
 
 COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION 
 
03 May 2024 at 10H00 at The Independent 
Development (IDT) EC Regional Offices  
Palm Square Business Park 
Silverwood house 
Bonza Road 
Beacon Bay 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
 
IDT Website- www.idt.org.za 
Bulletin - www.ectreasury.gov.za / tender bulletins 
e-Tender portal - www.etenders.gov.za, from 08h00 
on the 22 April 2024  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 

Name Yonela Bobani  

Tel:043 711 6000 

Email:yonelab@idt.org.za  

 

TECHNICAL/PROJECT 

SPECIFIC  

Name: Hlumelo Ntabeni  

Tel:043 711 6000 

Email:Hlumelon@idt.org.za  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

24th May 2024 at 
12H00 
 
BID BOX 
 
The Independent 
Development (IDT) 
EC Regional 
Offices  
Palm Square 
Business Park 
Silverwood house 
Bonza Road 
Beacon Bay 
East London  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CIDB GRADE 4GB UP TO 
9GB  

Evaluation Criteria  
 

1. Mandatory 
Requirements 

2. Functionality 
Evaluation  

tel:043
tel:043


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 


